State Printing I		e G
		Do Roy
		e certificate issued
		of received
	b	nk mailed PEGGAER 23 1980
		FINAL PROOF
		m "C" filed Address of the file of the fil
		Ni.
		THURSHITE
		PROSECUTION OF WORK
1459 Certified	June 29 1	
		Extended to
		te for application of water
	ę	
igation.	vear, for irrigation.	Extended to
ot to exceed 50 a.f. from Beaver	therein of not	te for completionOctober 1, 1956
\$+ 0m200	מס מסר ש	te for beginningDecember 20, 1955
		CONSTRUCTION
		te of approvalDecember 20, 1954
		turned to applicant
To Whom	Date	
ASSIGNI		tion suspended until
	C	orityMay 25, 1954
J		te filed <u>May 25, 1954</u>
500 20102		
Stream Index, Page No. 276	Stream	
	and the second	
ate No.	Certificate No.	ss Route 1
Permit No. 1018	Pern	R+18075000
	- Break Caren	me George Gould & Worman J. Pantenburg

Stream Index, Page No	ertificate No.	Permit No.	pplication No
Page No. 276 1470	44584	0. 1648	o. R-29191
	28400		

FEES PAID

2-3-61	Sles st
B. P. Fee	Amount J
24556	Receipt No.

FEES REFUNDED

 Date
Amount
Check No.

ASSIGNMENTS

	Φ
	To Whom
	Address
***************************************	Volume
	Page

REMARKS

ar for irrigation.	erein of not to exceed 50 a.f. from Beaver Creek (Willamette R.) during any one	a reservoir with a storage capacity of not to exceed 5 a.f., and the storage
သို	n O	re
יין אין	ou J	Serv
ט ר	ਰ ਹ	OF.
3	бех	WI t
	ceed	ъ р
	20	sto
	ing (U	rage
	e H	Car
	om J	HOE.
	Seav	্য ০
	di G	Ju J
	ree	74
	K (I	o ez
	H	ee02
	amet	r S
	6	e e e
	÷	O)
	dur	nd .
	ing	ed3
	any	stox
	one	age

State Printing Dept. 49368



Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301-1266 503-986-0900 FAX 503-986-0904

February 26, 2008

Donald and Shirleen Staehely and Wayne Staehely 10825 S. New Era Rd. Canby, Oregon 97013

Reference: Application S-24274, Permit S-19216, Certificate 22483 Application R-29191, Permit R-1648, Certificate 28400 Application S-29192, Permit S-23070, Certificate 28399

The assignment requests for the above referenced water rights are being returned to you along with your check. These rights have received Certificate and are therefore perfected rights. Once a certificate is issued, water law views the right as a land right that goes with the land.

An assignment is therefore not required. I have enclosed an ownership update for each righ that will allow you to update the contact info for these rights. There is no fee for the ownership update form.

Sincerel

Jerry Sauter

Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosure: requests, check, and update forms.

cc: File



Certificate of Water Right Ownership Update

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit **or** water right certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS 537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate of water right stays with the land. In order to keep track of water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type o	r print legibly when fi	lling in the follow	ing informa	tion. Use	additional p	aper if necessa	ıry.
	PROP	ERTY SELLER	INFORMA	TION	•		
Applicant(s):					WBUR9	(de	c 3)
Mailing address:	MORMAN First 10825 CANBY City	S NEW	ERA	Last			
	CANBY	OR			97013)	
Phone:		State			Zip		
	Home	Work			Other		
		ERTY BUYER IN					
Applicant(s):	AYNE DONALS	* & SHIRLER	<u>، د</u>	STA	SHELY		
Mailing address:	70825	S NEW	ERA	Last			
	CANBY	OR			970	<i>1</i> 3	
Phone: <u>503</u> -3	CANB, 80- 3772		675-46	230-	Zip		
	Home	Work			Other		
<u>I</u>	PROPERTY DESCR	IPTION (attach	<u>additional</u>	pages if n	ecessary):		
County: CLACK	Township:	Z Range	:_/E	Sec	tion:	23	
Tax lot number(s):	100	2					
Attach a copy of you	r property deed or le	egal description o	of the prop	erty.		REC	EIVED
Street address of water	er right property:	10825	5 No	EN EX	a No	APR C	2008
		CANAZ	, OR	9	7013	WATER RES	JURGES DEF
Water Right Informati	ion (attach copy of wate	r right permit or cer	rtificate & fir	al proof m	an if availahl	a).	UREGUN
Application #: 25	9/9/ Permi	t#: <u>/6</u> /8	Ce	ertificate o	r page #:	.,. 2840:	•
Will all the lands asso							
Name of individual co							7_
Signature:	naed I Star	kely	Da	.te:	3-31-	08	
Rev. August 2006		Ownership Up		-			ИТD

Order No.: 445540

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Located in Section 23, Township 3 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Clackamas and State of Oregon, being part of the Francis X. Paquet and Mary Louise Paquet, his wife, Donation Land Claim Notification No. 5544, and being the same tract of land heretofore deeded to Alexander Waneumacher and wife by D. McArthur and Isabel McArthur, by Deed dated March 25, 1879, recorded in Vol. "Q", Pages 166 and 167 of Clackamas County Deed Records, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the one-quarter section corner between Sections 23 and 24, Township 3 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, running thence West 10.34 chains; thence North 7.66 chains; thence West 12.38 chains; thence North 11.39 chains to the center of the channel of Beaver Creek; thence along said channel up stream to a point where the line between Sections 23 and 24 crosses said creek; thence South to the place of beginning.

RECEIVED

APR 01 2008 WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM OREGON

tion center line of the dam. in the Engineer, water, the information following surface or point where application. ω dam and must conform with the dimensions and description of from the Less the permit than 10 feet high dam lowest point The height is to The issued data required-is be highest is measured from the lowest point approving the sketch below must be filed with the State in the and storing less than 3,000,000 gallons of stream above an application that bed. the natural of, the proposing maximum ground surface Of. the dam section the construc-ರ್ಷ given ದ್ದ the

certificate of water Downstream All dams Natural ãot of, will ground dam right эd inspected by surface is issued. the State Engineer Cut-off bea Upstream top of trench width stream ರ್ಷ O, his assistant before dam Ŗ. centerline

other side. All dimensions given below must conform to minimum requirements shown on

Earth dam:

Spillway:	The horizontal distance from downstream, indicated on sketch by letter "L" is	The horizontal distance from upstream top of dam to upstream toe indicated on sketch by letter "U" is	Height of dam measured from top of dam to ground surface or bed of stream on center line of dam or a point $\frac{1}{2}$ the top width of the dam, indicated on sketch by letter "H" is	Top width of dam indicated on sketch by letter "W" 10	Amount of water impounded 28 acr
	To VI Man	2430 97 Reet.	My MA feet.	feet.	acre feet.

dimensions, applicant and t herewith agrees requirements give on other build the dam on other side. accordance with the

Distance between top upper end, indicated

45 g

dam and bottom of spillway at sketch by letter "h" is

5934

by

end,

TOP width of

spillway,

indicated

90

sketch by

letter

"I" is

S.

Bottom width of spillway, indicated on sketch by letter "W"

than 3,000,000 gallons Engineer acres cations, lose dams О Н Under land 1.0 foot for prepared by 0 sid that others Oregon the construction of dams investment ρ safe resulting laws ស of water registered professional engineer, structure in depth). tud the builder will from such (9.2 o o ьq 근 built ა ყ. acre legally less than 10 Ŗ, failure. not required to 0,5 feet ន្ត much responsible should or the amount importance feet in height the dam submit plans for for any о ф fail approval of the that the damage to the owner Will ಧ builder and storing cover specifithe W.LL of 9.2 less State not

full builders the approval of the description of such proposed dam in the application which shall Following of these are smallState some earth fill 었 Engineer the requirements to be followed by the dams: Builders of other types of dams must proposed be subject give င္ပံ

- ۳ Width 0 crest of dam should be not less than 8 feet
- N Upstream slope not steeper than 3 horizontal c† 0 ۱. vertical; and
- Ψ Downstream slope not steeper than 2 horizontal , ٢ vertical;
- 4. overtopping the dam and should be lined if necessary to prevent erosion. (This is important as experience has shown that insufficient spillway capacity is the principle cause of failure to creek channel at a sufficient darkante day highly the creek channel at a sufficient darkante day highly the creek channel at a sufficient day and a sufficient day highly the creek channel at a sufficient day and a sufficient day highly the creek channel at a sufficient day had been sufficient day as a sufficient day of the creek channel at a sufficient day and a sufficient day had been sufficient day and a sufficient day of the creek channel at a sufficient day and a sufficient day of the creek channel at a sufficient day of the creek chan erosion of embankment; and depth to bottom required to carry heavy winter Spillway but not control below over channel should of water surface top. crest It should have at of dam. eavy winter flows or spring runoffs and should be lined if necessary to be constructed around in reservoir least twice the should be not of channel either capacity end of С† less without point dam than
- Ų, All brush, stumps, should be cleared from borrow •stig• from area to roots and vegetable matter be occupied by of all base of kinds dam and
- 9 Asphalt bedded should in a trench be installed dipped corrugated iron be installed to permit in the sed iron pipe with gate at inlet and permit draining reservoir. Pipe to be permit draining and not on filled ground.
- ~ pipe a not collars less less a distance of not the cut-off should, than center than 6 two collars 9d 앍 inches and should of not less than I constructed of cut-off the should be constructed above or upstream dam. collars should extend; than 18 inches concrete should be constructed. inches from the outside with in all a thickness directions. O. These O. the
- ဏ Material roots and placed in embankment vegetable matter of should be free <u>a</u> kinds from brush, stumps,
- 9 pacted t line of 0 Material dam and by carryalls dam. should be spread brought in and placed in in thin layers not over 6 ದ್ದ bull dozers traveling inches thick and cog parallel to center embankment from ends com-

Permit No. R-1648

Application No. R-29191

County Clackamas

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

		1 de la companya della companya dell	- 13 J 3 J 3 J 3 J 3 J 3 J 3 J 3 J 3 J 3	many
1. Name	George Gould &	Norman J. Pantenburg. Addr	ess Rt. 1, Box 72; Or	egon City, Orego
	e of supply	•		
		Fillamette River ge capacity not to exceed 5		
111040	store	ge capacity not to exceed 5	a.f.and storage there	in of not to
4. Amour	nt of water excee	od 50 a.f. any one year. Prior	ity date <u>May 25, 1954</u>	Name of the second
3. Use .c	onsturction of	a reservoir with a storage	capacity of not to exc	eed 5 a.f.
and th	e storage there	in of not to exceed 50 a.f.	of the waters of Beav	ercreek during
any on	e vear to be a	ppropriated under Application	on No. 29192. Permit N	0. 23070
for in	rication. 🎉		1	
7. Locatio	on of point of dive	$\frac{1}{1000} \frac{1}{1000} \frac{1}{1000$	Sec. 23 Tp. 3 S R _§	g. 1 E, W. M.
3. The de	escription of land	given below corresponds to that	shown in the permit cover	ing land to be
	•	purposes, the place of use.	*	8
Township Wi	Range Section illamette Meridian	Legal Subdivision	No. Acres Described in Permit	No. Acres Actually Irrigated
35	IE 23	NE'4 NE 14 NW14 NW14		Res
	24	NW14 NW14		Res.

-d	4 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* \		

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works:
Dam: 75° long 16° high, 12° crost Spillway, 30° wide 7°- freekard,
Spillway 30 wide 7-freehand
12" steel outlet, slide gate control (broken)
Spillway was come wing walls 3' come apron,
but washed out during high water. Both
slopes of dam sluffed "off. Max capacity
of Res, now is +4º Average depth, area as
5 hours on map, Res. 5411 contains nove
than enough water to irrigate all Land
applied for No immediate plans for
re-building nes, as sufficient water water
is still available to irrigate the Land.
Haa. T
3/28/60 CONTOURED RES. THERE IS A HOLE ABOUT 80° X 20° AT PUMP
SITE WHICH GOES TO TO DEPTH EXCEPT FOR THIS ENTIRE POND IS
QUITE ENALLOW DUERAGE FOR WHOLE THING WILL BE CLOSE TO 30
PEPTH, NO MORE OF
Durface Suga = 2.2 acres: By ano amon should be 100+
Average depth = 39 may
Durface Area = 2.2 acres: By and should be 1.0 t Average depth = 3° max Volume = 6.6 acre ft. say 2.5 q.f.
I,, do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No, on theday
of, 19, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.
NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above report by you, please return this form without your signature, with a full report by letter.

State Printing 92429

April 28, 1961

Norman J. Pantenburg Rt. 1, Box 560 Canby, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pantenburg:

You are correct in your statement that the necessary fees and forms in connection with permits numbered R-1648 and 23070 were submitted. The letter you returned with the note on the bottom, along with the cancelled check for \$1 is dated January 27, 1961. Our receipt number 28556 was mailed February 3, 1961 covering \$1 and our receipt number 28980 was mailed March 8, 1961 covering the other \$1. The certificates confirming these permits were issued April 5, 1961 and shortly after that date were mailed to the Clackamas County Clerk for recording. These permits are in the name of George Gould and Norman J. Pantenburg and the only address we have had is Rt. 1, Box 72, Oregon City. It may be that most of the correspondence reached Mr. Gould but not you. If you just received the copy of the letter you returned to us with the note, it was a long time in transit as it was mailed on January 27, 1961 prior to the payment of the fees and the return of the properly signed forms.

Pursuant to your request I am returning your cancelled check No. 1624. If the certificates confirming these permits did not get sent to you, possibly they were delivered to Mr. Gould.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By

TJ:kr Enclosure

Trevor Jones, Assistant

N



251 FINANCE BUILDING 170 12TH STREET S. E.

STATE OF OREGON STATE ENGINEER WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SALEM

February 24, 1961

REFER TO R-29191
29192

George G. and Norman J. Pantenburg Route 1, Box 72 Oregon City, Oregon MAR 8 1961 STATE EL CAMPER

Gentlemen:

On February 3, we received the signed drafts of proposed certificates in connection with your Permits Nos. R-1648 and 23070 and one certificate recording fee of \$1.00, for which our receipt No. 28556 was mailed to you.

There are two separate certificates to be issued, each requiring a recording fee, so if you will submit the additional fee of \$1.00 we will be able to issue both certificates.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:ks

February 24, 1961

George G. and Norman J. Pantenburg Route 1, Soz 72 Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

On February 3, we received the signed drafts of proposed certificates in connection with your Permits Nos. R-1648 and 23070 and one certificate recording fee of \$1.00, for which our receipt No. 28556 was mailed to you.

There are two separate certificates to be issued, each requiring a recording fee, so if you will submit the additional fee of \$1.00 we will be able to issue both certificates.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STAMLEY State Engineer

By Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:ks

Jamary 27, 1961

George G. and Norman J. Pantenburg Route 1, Box 72 Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

On December 23, 1960, we mailed you copies of drafts of the certificates in connection with the incomplete water rights represented by permits numbered R-1648 and 23070, together with the instructions that the affidavits at the bottom of each page be signed and the copies be returned to this office accompanied by the certificate recording fees in the amount of \$2.

To date these forms have not been received nor has any correspondence regarding them. This is to notify you that unless we receive the signed draft forms and the certificate recording fees within thirty days from the date of this letter, we will be required to take steps toward the cancellation of these permits.

Very truly yours,

LEMIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By Trever Jones Assistant June 29. 1959

George Gould & Norman J. Pantenburg Route 1. Box 72 Oregon City. Oregon

Gentlemen:

On October 7, 1958, and again in March, 1959, a representative of this office inspected the property in connection with the incomplete water rights represented by permits numbered R-1648 and 23070. Permit No. R-1648 described the construction of a reservoir and storage of 5.0 acre feet of the water of Beaver Creek for irrigation. Permit No. 23070 described the appropriation of 5.0 acre feet stored water only of the water of a reservoir for supplemental irrigation of 69 acres.

According to the inspections, a dam was once constructed, was partially destroyed prior to the October, 1958, inspection, and further washed out between the 1958 and 1959 inspections. This was discussed in Mr. Fred D. Gustafson's letter to you dated March 17, 1959. The appropriation of the direct flow of the creek is covered in an earlier right and Permit 23070 could only be confirmed by issuance of a certificate for the water stored in the reservoir for supplemental irrigation. It could not include subsequent refilling during any one irrigation season.

According to the terms of the permit, complete application of water to beneficial use as described in the permit was to have been made by October 1, 1957. According to the field engineer's report proof of appropriation of water has not been made.

ORS 537.260 provides, "Whenever the time within which any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit to the State Engineer proof of completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days' notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit.***"

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260 you are hereby notified that unless we receive proof that beneficial use of water was made prior to October 1, 1957, and has been in use since that date, within 60 days from the date of this letter, your permit will be cancelled without further notice.

Cancellation of these permits will not jeopardize the earlier permits covering the same land for which confirming certificates have been issued.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJirb

CERTIFIED
Return Receipt Requested

March 17, 1959

George Gould and Norman J. Fantenburg Route 1, Box 72 Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I have just completed an inspection of the reservoir covered by your permits Nos. R-1648 and 23070 and have confirmed the reports of our final proof survey crews that the condition of the spillway is deplorable substantially reducing the storage capacity of the reservoir. Permit No. R-1648 was for construction of a 5.0 acre foot capacity reservoir to impound water for supplemental irrigation of 69.0 acres under Permit No. 23070. Ammendments to the reservoir application prior to issuance of the permit indicate the original proposed storage to have been 2.8 acre feet, later changed to 5.0 acre feet by Mr. Gould. As it stands now, the structure scarcely can be considered more than a diversion structure to provide sufficient depth and temporary pondage to enable pumping of direct flow rights under Certificates Nos. 22483 and 22525, the existing storage capacity being estimated less than one acre foot. Even the value of the structure for diversion will be lost before too long as the stream is backcutting in the spillway remains in such a way that the original stream channel will be intercapted and the dam will be completely by-passed unless a more effective maintenance program is developed than has been used in the past.

Under the circumstances it appears that Permits Nos. 8-1648 and 23070 have no value. The earlier rights for appropriation of direct flow of the stream apparently include the lands presently being irrigated and there is no appreciable quantity of stored water to be appropriated under Permit No. R-1648.

We would appreciate it if you would sign and return the enclosed authorization to cancel these permits so we may clear our records. This would not prejudice any future filing you may make if you elect to rebuild the reservoir.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By Fred D. Gustafson Engineer

FDG:mb enc January 23, 1957

George Gould Norman J. Pantenburg Rt. 1, Box 72 Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the effect that complete application of water has been made under Fermit No. 23070 & R-1648.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date. After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

Thirty A. Stanley

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

Form 128 mb

Mr. George Gould Route 1, Box 72 Oregon City, Oregon

Dear Mr. Gould:

On January 11, 1956 you were in this office with reference to Applications Nos. R-29191 and 29192, Permits Nos. 1648 and 23070, at which time you indicated your intention to submit plans and specifications for increasing the size of the reservoir.

Since no new applications have been received to date nor the required maps, plans, and specifications, I have wondered if you have decided to abandon the project for enlarging the storage. If so, please keep in mind that the date for completion of construction under your present permit is October 1, 1956.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY Saate Ingineer

ly Fred D. Gustafson Engineer

FIG :bw

Drawing busin on Oreg. City Quad sheet;

Mr. Sould in office

1/11/56 sygned A form

+ spees for invessing

sye of dam & Res.

1/11/56

Sus

George Gould & Horman J. Pantenburg Route 1, Box 72 Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlesen:

Application 29192, Permit No. 23070, with blueprint.

September 1, 1954

George Gould & Norman J. Pantenburg Route 1, Box 72 Oregon City, Oregon

Centleman

We would appreciate learning when the corrected map is to be submitted to accompany your Applications Nos. 8-29191 and 20192.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. A. ATRICKLIN State Engineer

By Robert D. Best, Assistant

RDBagk

July 13, 1954

George Gould & Morman J. Pantenburg Route 1, Box 72 Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

Upon re-examination of your application for a permit to construct a reservoir and your application for a permit to appropriate the stored water for irrigation, it has been noted that the map which was submitted with these applications does not agree with those which were submitted with the earlier applications for which permits have been issued.

Since it is very apparent that the 3 maps were all prepared in the same office, it would appear that the person who prepared this latest map should so certify that the map is correct and also a certification similar to that which appears on page 7 of the enclosed copy of the Rules and Regulations of the State Engineer should be affixed.

The map which accompanied Application No. 24274, which is now held by Norman J. and LaVerne D. Pantenburg, indicates 7 acres in the NE2 of the NE2 and 3 acres in the SE2 of the NE2 of section 23, township 35, range 1E.

The map which accompanied Application No. 26979, in the name of George F. Gould, indicates 38.6 acres in the SE_4^+ of the SE_4^+ of section 11, 13 acres in the NE_4^+ of the NE_4^+ of section 23 and 7.4 acres in the SW_4^+ of the SW_4^+ of section 13, township 35, range NE_4^-

Since it is very apparent that it is identical land you will notice that it does not agree with the map which was submitted with the reservoir and secondary applications. Therefore, this discrepancy should be clarified in some manner and the certification as requested above should be placed on the map which is enclosed.

If the corrected map along with written authorization to make any necessary changes to the application are received by return mail, the permits may be issued with this present group.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

By Robert D. Best, Assistant

RDB igk Enc. 2 Messrs. George Gould & Morman J. Pentenburg Route l. Pox 72 Oregon Gity. Oregon

> Re: Applications Nos. R-29191 and 29192

Centlemen:

Please be advised that your applications for permits to appropriate water and to construct a reservoir for the storage of water appear to be in satisfactory form.

Vary wally yours,

cuas. I. Amidalin State Paginor

By Chris L. Wheeler, Assistant

CIMEVO

Opelling Cafacity Confutations Gould & Paulenburg Dan Vrange area - 17.64 eg m - 1/290 arre. a=/1290 of Alle K. 1.00 1/1/1/10 14, 0,6 Q=1/290×42(1.071.00+6-2.0) - 11290 x,422,6 Monda Ania. Notalla June 62 x f 1 Quality 2 2670 1/ 51 Codding " 23 6 J 4 100 479 5.600 Portle Erels 1/ 37.4 3460 Geraggen " 44. // 6700 19 136 b laska was Rus 31

Q-3.087X,9X 30X 4.5. to some get in a thank of and found to be sound the foregoing computed in the person will of 1925 of the Related to be to long around the state of the second of t 125×17.64=276664 Confute and the resolving a loss of the first in required to pale this summer and in a second of the 1 4908=61099×3×7×X-4 = 99.14 or ray 100 feet This is suffering too you go you to very of the hours amount of root information, I marked for the formation of the fresh in afford to have been prome for Arthroy of This signand deserves with morning

Pursuant to your lester of I am enclosing herewith a blank for use is making application for an extension of time under Fermit No. in the name of

This form should be executed before a notary public and submitted to this office. Upon its receipt, the matter of extending the time under the appropriation will be given further consideration, and you will be advised of our action.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

Form 115 Enclosures Ed K. Rumphrey, Assistant

R-29191 Tenge Gould & Arman Patenburg Route 1 Bx 72. Oregon City Dan located in 18041041614 Cec. 23, Tp. 3-S., R. 1 C., Clarkanar Comily. Dan to be 909' high and to impound 2.8 a.f. h. Drawage area about dan in 17.64 aguare while, On the basis of a constitution and off 125 cf a per of in (mot, morded front off on Buth bruk, Hyde resord, drawage area 57.4 again on bacing 4 feet in alefath and 160 feet wish would be regarded which begind fearble. Develigate this angle. how has lived the rich for some ton aid in me Alley his the reparty represent to past the concerne a show with 1833 gradial gle shit is the is doubted. However the daw of luter short distance for The Willamithy River with no improvements except the high an britise over the wild believe and there is and there is a speed that right result from Joseph pass any additions, accordingly many of the firmity is recommended

STATE OF OREGON

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
SECRETARY

STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION
HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON

OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

AND REFER TO

This is to notify you that your Permit No. is subject to cancellation because of your failure to respond to the registered letter sent you from this office on

The permit is to be cancelled in accordance with the provisions of Section 116-435, 0. C.

L. A., which provides for the giving of sixty days notice by registered mail after the expiration of the time limits as fixed in the permit for completion of the appropriation.

If cancelled, the permit granted will be of no further force and effect, and any appropriation of water which may have been made under the permit will be unauthorized in the future unless a new application is filed and a new permit issued.

If the appropriation under your permit was actually made and the filing of the required notices in this office was overlooked through inadvertence, you should notify the State Engineer immediately. Final action in the matter of cancellation will be suspended for ten days.

Very truly yours.

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN

Stricklin

State Engineer

FORM #107

Form A	Appli	cation No \$29191-
	NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION	29192
I, Go	7. Sould + Norman & Panterburg, the holder of F	Permit No. R 1648
and a	blic waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction	7.2070
therein on the 20	day of July , 1955	
Bemarks:	V V	
The	e appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men employe	d, the amount of work completed
up to the date of this statement,	, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith.	
(coll		7
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of	an, 1906
Girmon J. Sur. J.	Sould ST, Box 78 ture of Appleant) (Address'	9 C
	(Address) out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is	
Form B	Applic	+ 29/9 ² cation No. 29/9/
Form B	NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION	23070
Di & Sione	ge 7 Sould , the holder of P	ermit No.9/648
to appropriate the nuh	olic waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of	f the works described
therein on the	// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	.1
$H_{BB} = \langle \rangle + \langle R \rangle$	he works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part	of the proposed development, you
If the	ne works have less capacity than described in the permit, of you have	
should so state in order that our	r records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.	
- L. V	0.9	1057
IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	, 19/
George J. Jou	uld (Address)
	ture of Applicant) out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is c	

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF

SPACE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, That

GEORGE COULD & NORMAN J. PANTENBURG

16. 1, 500 %. Storeon oft

g

, State of Oregon , has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to store the waters of

29192, Fermit No. 23080 Beaver Creek, tributary of Willamette River, appropriated under application No.

irrigation

for the purposes of

hereby confirmed dates from waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right under Reservoir Permit No. がら、22 全別 SPOPS of the State Engineer, and that said right to store said

said, shall not exceed that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore-2.5 acre regt

The reservoir is located in 湖之湖外 Section 23; Wit Wit, Section 24; T. 3 S.,

THIS IS A DRAFT OF A WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF CIACEAMAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Rt. L. Box 78, This Is to Certify, That Change of the Canby GEORGE COULD & NORMAN J. PANTEMBURG

of

, State of Oregon , has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to store the waters of

Beaver Creek, tributary of Willamette River, appropriated under Application No.

29192, Fernit No. 23080

irrigation

for the purposes of

hereby confirmed dates from waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right under Reservoir Permit No. 877078 なられ、なりの観点 of the State Engineer, and that said right to store said

said, shall not exceed that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore-2.5 pore reet

The reservoir is located in 调学调合 Section 23; Wit Wit, Section 24; T. 3 S.,

THIS IS A DRAFT OF A WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee.

STATE OF OREGON STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

December 23, 1960

R-29191

Route 1, Box Oregon City, Gould & Norman J.
Box 72 Oregon Pantenburg

Gentlemen:

\$1.00 is required for recording your certificate of water right in the office must be returned to the State Engineer. of the County Clerk. appropriation of water made, execute the following final proof. requested to examine this draft and if you find it correctly describes the certificate to confirm the right under Permit No. On the reverse side of this paper is a copy of a draft of water right The fee of \$1.00, together with this signed draft, R-1648 A fee of You are

Very truly yours,

State Engineer LEWIS A. STANLEY

FINAL PROOF

certify that the water has been used as described in said draft. side of this paper and as final proof of appropriation of water I hereby I have read the draft of water right certificate shown on the reverse